Board of Education Pleasant Hill CUSD #3 Pleasant Hill, Illinois 62366

Public Hearing Board of Education Office 501 E. Quincy Street Wednesday, September 30, 2020 6:00 p.m.

As prescribed by Chapter 105 ILCS, Section 5/17-1 of <u>The School Code of Illinois</u>, all school districts must have a public hearing prior to the adoption of the annual budget. Each school district must adopt an annual budget with the first quarter of each fiscal year.

The requirement concerning publication of the legal notice of availability of the tentative budget for public examination and legal notice for public hearing on the budget have been met.

## ITEM:

- 1. Call to order: Public Hearing for the July 01, 2020 to June 30, 2021 Budget for the Pleasant Hill Community Unit School District No. 3, Pleasant Hill, Illinois
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Questions or Comments Concerning the Budget: Open to the Board and Public
- 4. Close Public Hearing
- 5. Consideration and action on a resolution to approve the annual budget for the 2020-2021 school year
- 6. Consideration and action on a resolution to repayment \$240,000 of an inter-fund loan made on March 09, 2020 for \$75,000, April 15, 2020 for \$75,000, June 09, 2020 for \$40,000, and a partial repayment made on July 13, 2020 of \$50,000 from the Education Fund to the Working Cash Fund
- Consideration and action on a resolution for the repayment of \$35,000 of an inter-fund loan made on June 09, 2020 for \$10,000, July 13, 2020 for \$10,000, and August 10, 2020 for \$15,000 from the Operations Maintenance Fund
- 8. Consideration and action on a resolution to enter into a co-operative agreement for high school girls basketball for the 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 basketball season with Western High School with Pleasant Hill High School being the host school
- 9. Adjourn